County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02-01171 **Version:** 4

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 11/14/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 6/3/2003 Final action: 6/3/2003

Title: HEARING - Consider the Farr appeal of the Planning Commission's August 28, 2002 decision to deny

the Patterson Area Neighborhood Association's (PANA) Appeal 02APL-00000-00003 of the ARCO Gas Station project (99-DP-052), an approximately 1,327 square foot gas station and associated fueling pumps, located on the corner of Patterson Avenue and US Highway 101, Second District, as

follows: (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

a) Grant the appeal, and deny approval of Development Plan 99-DP-052, as revised at the PC

hearing of August 28, 2002;

b) Adopt the findings for denial of the project, included as Attachment A of the report dated March 6,

2003.

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

Sponsors: PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. County Counsel Memo

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/3/2003	4	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
5/20/2003	4	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Continued, as follows:	Pass
4/22/2003	4	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Continued, as follows:	Pass
3/18/2003	4	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Continued, as follows:	Pass
2/4/2003	3	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Continued, as follows:	Pass
1/7/2003	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on and continued, as follows:	Pass
11/26/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass
	1			

HEARING - Consider the Farr appeal of the Planning Commission's August 28, 2002 decision to deny the Patterson Area Neighborhood Association's (PANA) Appeal 02APL-00000-00003 of the ARCO Gas Station project (99-DP-052), an approximately 1,327 square foot gas station and associated fueling pumps, located on the corner of Patterson Avenue and US Highway 101, Second District, as follows: (EST. TIME: 30 MIN.)

- a) Grant the appeal, and deny approval of Development Plan 99-DP-052, as revised at the PC hearing of August 28, 2002;
- b) Adopt the findings for denial of the project, included as Attachment A of the report dated March 6, 2003.

COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR'S RECOMMENDATION: POLICY

File #	‡ : 02-	01171	, Version:	4
--------	----------------	-------	------------	---

[Enter body here.]